Sections:

Sec. 2601 – The Jackson Ranch Specific Plan

Sec. 2601. Jackson Ranch Specific Plan Adoption. The Jackson Ranch Specific Plan is adopted as part of the Kings County Development Code by reference, and is incorporated in its entirety as Chapter 15 of the Kings County General Plan. As the Jackson Ranch Specific Plan serves as a land use policy document as well as applicable land use regulations and standards, the plan is adopted by Resolution for integration into the General Plan, as well as by Ordinance to serve as enforceable land use regulations and standards.

(Ord. No. 668-2-20, §2, 1/26/21)



Art. 26 Page 26 - 1 This page was left blank intentionally





Art. 26 Page 26 - 2